SUBJECT: Recommended Action for Classified Personnel

AGENDA DOCKET FORM

Agenda Item No:

Meeting Date: February 11,2019

SUMMARY: Recommended changes in status of the following classified employees.

New Hires and Regular Emplovees

Anderson, Kathy
Cardenas, Vanessa
Duncan, Scott
Faulkner, Deana
Gladue, Andrea
Potts, Maria

Ramos, Vensent
Salas, Maritza
Viramontes, Brandon

Promotion
Dougherty, Jennifer*

Hofstadler, Karin

Ianora, Carolann

Retirement
Guzman, Bernard*
Johnson, Jo

Lutz, Rosalind
Panesa, Antonio
Sokolsky, Mona

Resignation
Casillas, Arturo

Giffin, Anna

Kim, Joann**

Le Blanc, Heather Ann
Zuvella, Shannon

End of Assignment
Peters, Ayla

* Change of Start Date
** Rescinded

Senior Instructional Asst. — Loma Vista Adult Center
Asst. to the Deaf & Hard of Hearing I — Westwood El

EXB School Bus Driver — Transportation

Special Education Asst. III/General Educ. — Strandwood El
Senior Instructional Asst. — Loma Vista Adult Center
Special Education Asst. I/CLS — Strandwood El

Custodian — Sequoia MS

Special Education Asst. [I/CLS — Walnut Acres El

EXB School Bus Driver — Transportation

From: Sr. School Office Manager — Oak Grove MS
To: Adult & Career Ed. Fiscal Analyst— LVAC
From: Special Education Asst. Il — Woodside El

To: General Educ. Asst. III — Woodside El
From: School Office Manager — Summit HS

To: Buyer — Purchasing

Security Operations Worker — M&O

Special Education Asst. III/General Educ. — Ygnacio Valley HS
Special Education II/IEP — Mountain View El

Custodian PM — Mountain View El

Special Education Asst. II/CLS — Robert Shearer Pre-K

Educ, Consultant & Behavior Mngmt. Spec. — Equity & Disprop.
El. Noon Supervisor — Bancroft El

Instructional Asst. — Valle Verde El

El. Noon Supervisor — Walnut Acres El

Occupational Therapist — Special Education

Special Education Asst. II/CLS — Rio Vista El

02/05/19
02/01/19
01/08/19
01/22/19
02/05/19
01/24/19
02/04/19
02/01/19
01/08/19

02/11/19

01/08/19

02/19/19

04/01/19
02/16/19
01/28/19
02/21/19
06/06/19

02/01/19
02/09/19
01/25/19
02/09/19
02/09/19

12/15/18



