



Meeting Date: February 11, 2019

AGENDA DOCKET FORM

Recommended Action for Classified Personnel **SUBJECT:**

SUMMARY: Recommended changes in status of the following classified employees.

New Hires and Regular Employees		
Anderson, Kathy	Senior Instructional Asst. – Loma Vista Adult Center	02/05/19
Cardenas, Vanessa	Asst. to the Deaf & Hard of Hearing I – Westwood El	02/01/19
Duncan, Scott	EXB School Bus Driver – Transportation	01/08/19
Faulkner, Deana	Special Education Asst. III/General Educ. – Strandwood El	01/22/19
Gladue, Andrea	Senior Instructional Asst. – Loma Vista Adult Center	02/05/19
Potts, Maria	Special Education Asst. I/CLS – Strandwood El	01/24/19
Ramos, Vensent	Custodian – Sequoia MS	02/04/19
Salas, Maritza	Special Education Asst. II/CLS – Walnut Acres El	02/01/19
Viramontes, Brandon	EXB School Bus Driver – Transportation	01/08/19
Promotion		
Dougherty, Jennifer*	From: Sr. School Office Manager – Oak Grove MS	02/11/19
<i>5</i> ,	To: Adult & Career Ed. Fiscal Analyst – LVAC	
Hofstadler, Karin	From: Special Education Asst. II – Woodside El	01/08/19
,	To: General Educ. Asst. III – Woodside El	
Ianora, Carolann	From: School Office Manager – Summit HS	02/19/19
*	To: Buyer – Purchasing	
Retirement		
Guzman, Bernard*	Security Operations Worker – M&O	04/01/19
Johnson, Jo	Special Education Asst. III/General Educ. – Ygnacio Valley HS	02/16/19
Lutz, Rosalind	Special Education II/IEP – Mountain View El	01/28/19
Panesa, Antonio	Custodian PM – Mountain View El	02/21/19
Sokolsky, Mona	Special Education Asst. II/CLS – Robert Shearer Pre-K	06/06/19
Resignation		
Casillas, Arturo	Educ, Consultant & Behavior Mngmt. Spec. – Equity & Disprop.	02/01/19
Giffin, Anna	El. Noon Supervisor – Bancroft El	02/09/19
Kim, Joann**	Instructional Asst. – Valle Verde El	01/25/19
Le Blanc, Heather Ann	El. Noon Supervisor – Walnut Acres El	02/09/19
Zuvella, Shannon	Occupational Therapist – Special Education	02/09/19
End of Assignment		
Peters, Ayla	Special Education Asst. II/CLS – Rio Vista El	12/15/18

^{*} Change of Start Date

^{**} Rescinded